# E \$80 00 2923

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul W. O'Brien	07/02/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Shower Ball Corporation, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East Diamond Avenue	
City:	Hazleton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18201	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29231804
Application Number:	29242429

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)868-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-867-9700

Email: c.a.wilkinson@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: Charles A. Wilkinson, Esq.
Address Line 1: 68 East Broad Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1426

Address Line 4: Bethlehem, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O'BRIEN DESIGN PATENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clinton H. Wilkinson

Total Attachments: 1

source=O'Brien Assignment to Shower Ball Corp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018605 FRAME: 0317

500191269



# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, PAUL W. O'BRIEN, an adult individual having a business address of 100 East Diamond Avenue, Hazleton, PA 18201 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), the sole owner of the invention and subsequent improvements including the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the invention as described in United States design patents Ser. No. 29/231,804 filed on June 9, 2005 and Ser. No. 29,242,429 filed on November 9, 2005 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application (collectively the "ASSIGNED PROPERTY"), hereby transfers, sells and assigns to THE SHOWER BALL CORPORATION, INC. a Pennsylvania corporation, with offices at 100 East Diamond Avenue, Hazleton, PA 18201 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns all of the above-referenced rights, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, and to issue any patent on said improvements resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns. The parties agree that upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to them respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries where rights have or may be applied for.

All parties acknowledge that adequate consideration has been received by the ASSIGNOR for this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2nd day of July \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

MAUL CARRE

AUL W. O'BRIEN (Assignor

Witness:

RECORDED: 12/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 018605 FRAME: 0318